COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA

RESOLUTION #2019-06

(Name Correction – Lex Lodging Redevelopment Project)

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA, CORRECTING THE NAME OF REDEVELOPER IN THE LEX LODGING PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the CDA, in furtherance of the purposes and pursuant to the provisions of the Community Development Law, Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 18-2101 to 18-2154, as amended (the "Act") has approved the Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan (the "Amendment") to create and implement the Lex Lodging Redevelopment Project ("Project") in the Redevelopment Area;

WHEREAS, the CDA has further approved the redevelopment agreement for the Project (the "Redevelopment Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Redeveloper is identified as Lex Lodging, LLC in the Amendment, the Redevelopment Agreement, and other documents related to the Project (collectively, the Project Documents");

WHEREAS, the members of Redeveloper were unable to secure the name Lex Lodging, LLC, and has alternatively named the Redeveloper entity "Lex Hotel, LLC";

WHEREAS, Redeveloper and members of the Redeveloper have acknowledged, agreed, represented, and warranted that the Redeveloper referred to as Lex Lodging, LLC in the Project Documents is one and the same with Lex Hotel, LLC, and the correct name for the Redeveloper is Lex Hotel, LLC;

WHEREAS, the CDA and the Redeveloper desires to clarify that the name of the Redeveloper in all Project Documents is Lex Hotel, LLC;

WHEREAS, the correction of the name of the Redeveloper is deemed to be a minor modification of the Amendment and this resolution and the correction to the name of the Redeveloper does not make any substantive changes to the Project Documents and the parties involved in the Project.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the CDA hereby amends the Project Documents, including without limitation the Amendment and the Redevelopment Agreement, such that all references to Lex Lodging, LLC are hereby replaced with Lex Hotel, LLC.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the CDA shall not require amendments to each document, but shall consider this resolution to be sufficient to clarify that that Redeveloper is Lex Hotel, LLC. Provided, however, the Redevelopment Agreement shall be revised so that the Redeveloper is defined as Lex Hotel, LLC and Lex Hotel, LLC signs the Redevelopment Agreement as the Redeveloper.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the CDA hereby authorizes the Chairperson of the CDA to take all actions required to effectuate this resolution.

Dated this 16th day of September, 2019.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA

Chairman

ATTEST:

Secretary

4846-6462-4802, v. 1